PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow Global Technologies Inc.	02/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Styron LLC
Street Address:	1604 Building
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12557768
Patent Number:	7632888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: PO Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14330-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Peter Nichols

Total Attachments: 4

source=110301RecordalCoverPage65697Betal#page1.tif source=110224executedAssignment65679B et al#page1.tif source=110224executedAssignment65679B et al#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025878 FRAME: 0942 1255//68

OU COO UU

501452564

source=110224executedAssignment65679B et al#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
Dow Global Technologies Inc.	Name: Styron LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1604 Building		
	City: Midland, Michigan 48674		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):	Country: U.S.A.		
February 24, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application or Patent Number(s). This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
12/557,768	7,632,888		
Additional numbers atta	 Ched?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 2		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Phone: (312) 321-4200 Fax: (312) 321-4299	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 ☐ Authorize charge by credit card ☐ Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1929 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information: a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers		
	Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		
9. Signature: /G. Peter Nichols/	March 1, 2011		
Signature	Date		
G. Peter Nichols Name of Person Signing	Total no. of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of:

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Application/Patent Application No(s).

Application No.	File Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	TITLE
12/557768	11 September 2009			THERMOPLASTIC FIBER CONCENTRATE METHODS AND ARTICLES
11/893449	16 Aug 2007	7632888	15 Dec 2009	THERMOPLASTIC FIBER CONCENTRATE METHODS AND ARTICLES

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Styron LLC

of:

1604 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE		
Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:		
At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At Chicago ZL 60611 USA		
this 29 day of November 20 10	this 24 day of February 2011		
By How Copm John B. Treangen Authorized Representative CORP. SEAL	STYRON LLC By Chyclo N. Chaclas Associate General Counsel Chief IP Counsel		

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

	STATE OF Michigan) SS	
	County/Parish of Midland)	
	On this <u>29</u> day of <u>10</u> appeared before me, John B. known or identified to me to be the document and acknowledged the sa expressed by authority of the said O Delaware, United States of Amer	Treangen, Authorized in individual described in and time as a free act and deed for Corporation incorporated un	Representative I who executed the foregoing or uses and purposes therein
	I further certify that said authority, authority, which I have seen, apport to sign the foregoing document on said document is granted are within	inting the said individual A behalf of the said corporation	ttorney-in-fact with full power on and that the purposes for which
	SEAL	Sallief Sice (C Notary Public Kathy Sue	les (
(Ce~		Kathy Sue NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLANI MY COMMISSION EXPIR	D COUNTY, MICHIGAN

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES STATE OF JUIN County/Parish of				
On this 2 4th da appeared before me known or identified to document and acknowl expressed by authority of Delaware, United S	me to be the individed and the same as a of the said limited li	ual described in free act and de	n and who exe ed for uses an	cuted the foregoing d purposes therein
I further certify that sai	with full pompany and that the p	wer to sign the purposes for wh	foregoing doc nich said docu	ument on behalf of the ment is granted are
SEAL	Notary	fa ann	and y	

OFFICIAL SEAL
RITA A. MIKA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 08/08/2012

RECORDED: 03/01/2011